shorter than three (3) months may be exceptionally considered upon the submission of a duly justified 
request. Such shorter periods may not be less than one (1) month and are restricted to faculty members 
only. 

6. FINANCIAL SUPPORT 
The monthly amount of the internship is two thousand and five hundred euros (2.500,00 €). Apart 

from the monthly internship stipend, the beneficiaries will also have their health insurance covered up 
to one hundred and fifty euros (150,00 €) per month while at MIT, and will also receive a one-time travel 
fee of one thousand euros (1.000,00€).